
HADASSAH’S NATIONAL 

ANNUAL GIVING TEAM 2020 
 

STAFF: 

Crystal Stubbs 

National Director, Annual Giving 

and Youth Initiatives 

Tel: 347-491-2069 

cstubbs@hadassah.org 

Region coverage by state: AL, AR, GA, 

LA, MS, NC, SC, TN, VA, WV 

(Charleston, Bluefield/Princeton) 

 

Bryce Diamond 

Assistant Director, Annual Giving 

Tel: 212-303-8107 

bdiamond@hadassah.org 

Region coverage by state: 

CT, DC, IL (Chicago-North Shore), 

MD, NJ, NY (excl. Rochester), PA (Gtr 

Philadelphia) 

 

Ian Merles 

Annual Giving Officer 

Tel: 619-884-1475 

imerles@hadassah.org 

Region coverage by state: 

AZ, CA, CO, ID, IA, IL (Great Plains), KS, 

KY, MI, MN, MO, MT, ND, NE, NM, NV, 

OH, OK, OR, PA, SD, TX, 

UT, WA, WI, WV (Morgantown), WY 

 

Betsy Silverfine  

Annual Giving Officer  

Tel: 561-526-4570 

bsilverfine@hadassah.org 

Region Coverage by state: 

FL, MA, ME, NH, NY (Rochester), RI, VT 

 

VOLUNTEERS: 
 

Dana Waxler    Susan Shikora 

Co-Chair, Annual Giving    Co-Chair, Annual Giving  

Liaison to Super South   Liaison to Southern New 

dwaxler@hadassah.org   England, Connecticut 

     sshikora@hadassah.org 

 

Linda Freedman Block   Melanie Nasberg 

Chair, Keepers of the Gate   Chair, Chai Society 

Liaison to Greater Southwest,               Liaison to Brooklyn, 

Desert Mountain    New York 

lblock@hadassah.org    mnasberg@hadassah.org  

 

   

Elaine Binder             Joel Marks 

Liaison to Lower NY State,   Liaison to Associates 

Northern NJ    jmarks@hadassah.org  

ebinder@hadassah.org 

 

Rhoda Dombchik    Lee Pinchuk 

Liaison to Greater Baltimore,  Liaison to Nassau, 

Greater Philadelphia, Southern  Suffolk, Westchester 

NJ, Greater Washington   luvleelady18@optonline.net  

rdombchik@hadassah.org 

 

Barbara Horwitz    Betty Shapiro 

Liaison to Central Pacific   Liaison to N. New England 

Coast, Pacific NW, Southern   Boston 

California    bshapiro@hadassah.org  

bhorwitz@hadassah.org 

  

Bea Johnson    Rita Shapiro 

Liaison to Chicago-North Shore  Liaison to Great Plains, 

bjohnson@hadassah.org   Upper Midwest 

     rshapiro@hadassah.org  

      

Roz Kantor    Sarene Silver 

Keepers of the Gate   Liaison to Greater Detroit 

25
th

 Anniversary Chair   ssilver@hadassah.org 

rkantor@hadassah.org     

 

                                       Fern Marks 

Liaison to Greater Miami 

             fmarks@hadassah.org  

    

TBD OPEN     

Liaison to Florida Atlantic,    

Florida Central, Broward 

 

Donor Services: 800.928.0685 

Fax: 212.303.8018 

annualgiving@hadassah.org 

 

Online Donation Forms: 

www.hadassah.org/keepers 

www.hadassah.org/chaisociety 


